

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-147

RESOLUTION APPOINTING TEMPORARY SUMMER SEASONAL RECREATION EMPLOYEES FOR THE SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM FOR THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Borough has a need for temporary summer seasonal employees to work with the Summer Recreation Program for the Summer Food Service Program; and

WHEREAS, Kim Gonzales, Borough Administrator has made the following recommendations for appointments to the Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, the positions listed below have been included in the 2018 Summer Food Service Program Approved Grant and the 2017 Summer Food Service Program Carryover (Excess) Funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, that Jennifer Strehl shall serve as the Director of the Summer Food Service Program and shall receive a stipend not to exceed \$577.50 for the six (6) week program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, that Amanda Campbell shall serve as the Record Keeper of the Summer Food Service Program and shall receive a stipend not to exceed \$435 for the six (6) week program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following temporary summer seasonal appointments be and hereby are approved:

Rec. Dept.	Name	Hourly R	Hourly Rate		
Summer Food 7/9/18 - 8/17/18	Louise Romeo TBD TBD	\$11.50 \$ \$	(25 hrs/wk) (25 hrs/wk) (25 hrs/wk)		

Motion to Approve R-18-147:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Х	Х			
D'ARRIGO				Х		
RYAN	Х		Х			
O'NEIL						Х

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held June 20, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 21st day of June 2018.

me Diate

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk